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a.N. No. 443 11997 

CONSTITlITION OF NAURU 
ARTICLE 68 CLAUSE (30) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY 
FOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INPUSTRY 

IT rs NOTIFIED for general infonnation that Cabinet has, at Us meeting held on '11th November, 1997 
pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution ofNaunJ approved the appointment of Mr. Joseph Cain, 
Senior Project Officer 1. To act as Secretary for Island Development and Industry, with effect from 8th 
October, 1997 until the return of the substantive Secretary, Mr. David Agir. 

a.N.No. 444 11997 

ANGIE ITSIMAERA 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

CQNSTITUTION OF NAURU 
ARTICLE 68 CLAUSE (3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR EDUCATION 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 11th November, 1997 
pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru approved the appointment of Mr. Ande 
Dabuae, Principal of Nauru Vocational Training Centre to act as Secretary for Educatioll, with effect from 
28th October, 1997 until the return ofthe substantive Secretary, Mr. John Aremwa. 

ANGIE ITSIMAERA 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

" 
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No. 93 19th November 1997 Nauru 

G.N. No. 445 /1997 

s.llrREME COURT SESSIQl"!S 

HIS HONOUR MR. JUSTICE JOHN DOUGLAS DILLON, A JUDGE IN THE SUPREME COURT' OF 
NAURU, SHALL PRESIDE OVER THE NEXT SUPREME COURT SESSION STARTING 8TH 
DECEMBER, 1997, 

THE PARTIES OR THEIR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES WISHING TO AVAIL THEMSELVES OF THE 
OPPORTUNITY TO BRING ANY MATTERS OR CAUSES BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT ARE 
ADVISED TO SEE THE REGISTRAR OF THE SUPREME COURT IMMEDIATELY TO ENSURE THAT 
MATTERS OR CAUSES ALREADY COMMENCED ARE INCLUDED IN THE COURT LIST. OR, IF 
PROCEEDINGS ARE INTENDED, THAT THE REGISTRAR HAS ALL THE NECESSARY 
DOCUMENTS 14 DAYS BEFORE THE SESSION COMMENCES. 

G.N.No. 446 /1997 

LEO D. KEKE 
ACTING REGISTRAR. SUPREME COURT 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 
QRDINANCE 1957-1967 

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 7th November, 1997 were :-

BIRTHS 
1.NAURUAN 

DATE OF REG'D 
NAME BIRTH SEX TRIBE DISTRICT MOTHER'S NAME 

Scott Jose-Trinidad III 20/05196 M Emea Nibok Cindy Pulvera 
Jesse Harris Pu!vera 

Angin Stromal 22/11/96 M lruwa Buada Rejoice Harris 

Jo-Nina Eogodu 
Precious-Eredu Kathleen 
Ekewedu Ekerita Febiana 
Aldina Ferenzia Dogina 
Olinda Junina Aragabwen 
lem-Rosc'Ekirira 
EmonwlUng Xavior-Hart 
Francheska Joe lIe Leroska 
Granina Enina Li-Jane 
Li-Nina 21/02/97 F lruwa Yaren Poincianna Audoa 

Toshiba Bernadette 
Ashtoria Demarien Florisa 
Josephine Tabera 
Eidibwebwe Agnes-Music 30/04/97 F Eamwit Baitsi Jean-Louise Dake 

". 

I 
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, G.N. No. 446 /1997 kont'dl 

St. Gerard Bernard Lucky-
Hero Xavier Miracle Grant 
JWlson Bonaventure Toaeo 15/07197 M lruwa Denigomodu Lovima Bernkke 

Precious Yasmine Emerald 
Yana 07/08/97 F Eamwitmwit Menen lane Bop 

Aiy losepb Lalaloma 15/08/97 M Emea Nibok Mary Dake 

Lilka Eiywanga Conqueress 
Velisha Seline Kitana 15/08/97 F Eamwit Denigomodu Jamillah Keppa 

Edwin Samuel Israni Eben 
Revlon Joshua 20/08/97 M Iruwa Aiwo Evelyn Tsitsi 

Deecee Ursula Kaiulani 
Eidinbwit Tangiwai Seoudi 
Nan-Afua Aphrodite 29/08/97 F Iruwa Nibok Romina Amwano 

Constance Dazelia Lexia 
Zoe Fleur Sf. Vincentia 
Telisia Unabelle Sainthia 
Valencia Xylia 12/09/97 F lruwa Baits! Zelia Dowiyogo 

Atengeiy Ero Ezekiel 
Ta-Mar Jesiah Warren-G 
Ricky Tupac Daniel Cy 
Tutua Josiah Dodi Keram 
Adamonin-Korinth 
Manawai Samson Israel 

11;' Denzal Grant Orsburne 
VOnricko'Tane Cornelius 
Twain lemesky [treal Liam 
Varenza TakatakaMiti 01110/97 M Eamwit Meneng Edwina Wiram 

2,O.P,1, 

NAME DATE Qf BIRTH SEX RESIDENCE 

Nel Taoua RIWA TI 06/12/96 F NPC Location 

" Keiti TEKANA 14/03/97 F NPC Location 

Atueru TEIOKARA 15/04/97 M NPC Location 

Tiinga TEKEE /5/10/97 M NPC Location 

3. CHINESE 

NAME DATE OF BlBTH SEX RESIDElSCE 
Zhang Xiao Pitt 05/10/97 F NPC Locatioll 

DEATHS 
1.NAURUAN 

NAME DATE OF DEATH SEX AGE. REG'D mSTRICf TRIBE 

Eigadeiy ITSIMAERA 2111 0/97 F 70yrs Nibok Emangum 

Elsie AGIO 03111197 F 85yrs Boe Iruwa 

Agnes KETNER 05/11/97 F 68yrs Ijuw Iruwa 
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No. 93 19th November 1997 Nauru 

a.N. No. 446 11997 (cont'd) 

2.0.P.I. - NIL -

3. CHINESE - NIL -

MARRIAGES 

SKORO AGIGO of Aiwo District and ELLIANA CECIL ofBoe District on the 8th November, 1997. by 
Rev. labi D. Harris. at the Nauru Independent Church, Nauru. 

ELTON JOHN ENGAR of Boe District and ROKINDAIS FELICIANA ROLAND of uaboe District on the 
8th November, 1997, by Rev. Labi D. Harris, at the nauru Indepelldent Church, Nauru. 

KWOK YAM SHING of Nauru and KONG QIUDI of Jiangsu, China on the 28th October, 1997, by the 
Acting Registrar of Births, Deaths and marriages, Angie Itsimaera, at the Registar' Office, Nauru. 

M.B.CAIN 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR, 
BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 
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No.93 19th Novembe4 1997 Na..uJUL 

G.N.No. 447 /1997 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late POTINKAURA DUBE of 
Aiwo District. 

EST ATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late POHNKAURA DUBE had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the foTlowing lands: 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

AllllO 

. Ai wo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Deni8omodu 

Ij uw 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Oenigomodu 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Anibare 

Buada 

Bllada 

Oenigomodu 

Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Nibok 

PORT. NO. 

58 

326 

358 

360 

125 

136 

190 

192 

212 

265 

309 

359 

432 

75 

6 

20 

169 

182 

140 

192 

218 

392 

124 

1~9 

25 

87 

52 

89 

90 

100 

TYPE OF NAME OF LAND 
W!L. 

p. L 

p. l. 

c . 1 . 

c . 1 . 

c.1. 

c . 1 • 

c. 1 . 

c. 1 . 

c.L 

e.l. 

p. '1. 

c . 1 . 

c . 1 . 

p.1. 

p. l. 

c. l. 

p. l. 

P .l. 

c . 1 • 

c . 1 . 

c . 1 . 

p.1. 

p.1. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

P .1. 

c.l . 

p.1. 

p.l. 

p.1. 

Ann; 

Aterienago 

Anibawo 

Anerue 

Ibuge 

Ibaidubu 

Idibuge 

Anibawo 

Aterienago 

Buge 

Ijongidero 

Tararo 

Arateng 

Merebaren 

Jrue 

Imwetada 

Atebwae 

Atebwae 

Tararo 

Animwen 

Anota 

Atubwineab 

Atubwineab 
Ariyeyen 

Anemenoak 

Anemenoak 

01ninibok 

GAZETTE SHARE 
NOTICE OF 
OWN ERSHi P 

4.1/ 57 

32/57 

10/59 

10/59 

33170 

33170 

33170 

33170 

33170 

33170 

33170 

33170 

33170 

45176 

55/77 

11161 

35/61 

35/61 

36/54 

1.7163 

17/63 

50/93 

33170 

33170 

23/63 

37/61 

35/61 

47/57 

32/58 

9/66 

114 

1/4 

114 

1/4 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

118 

1/8 

118 

lI8 

118 

1/8 

1/8 

lI8 

113 

1/3 

113 

113 

1/3 

1/3 

lI3 

1116 

1116 

116 

1/6 

7/24 

1115 

1/15 

1/15 
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No.93 19th Novemb~ 1997 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
G.N.No. 447 /1997 (eon.t'dl 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIAIRIES 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 

Estate the late POTINKAURA DUBE are:-
Ca) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT 

Aiwo 

A;wo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiivo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Denigomodu 

Ij uw 

PORT. NAME OF LAND 
NO. 

58 

326 

358 Anni 

360 Aterienago 

125 Anibawo 

136 Anerue 

190 Ibuge 

192 Ibaidubu 

212 Idibuge 

265 An1bawo 

309 

359 Aterienago 

432 Buge 

75 Ij ong; dero 

6 Tararo 

BENEFICIARI ES 

John P. Dube 
Glenda Dube 
Jeffrey Dube 
Nelda Dube 
Jacob Dube 
David Dube 
Salome Detenamo 
Valentino Tatum 
Rudolf Kilis Taum 
Kristel Tatum 
Bruno Tatum 
Phillip Tatum 

As for port. No,58 p.l. Aiwo,' 

-do-

John P. Dube 
Glenda Dube 
Jeffrey Dube 
Nelda Dube 
Jacob Dube 
David Dube 
Salome Detenamo 
Valentino Tatum 
Rudo If Kai s Taum 
Kri stel Tatum 
Bruno Tatum 
Phill i P Tatum 

-do-

As for port. No .125 c. 1. Ai wo. 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1128 
1/28 
11168 
1/168 
11168 
11168 
11168 
11168 

1156 
1/56 
1156 
1/56 
1156 
1156 
1/336 
1/336 
1/336 
11336 
1/336 
1/336 

II 
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G.N.No. 447 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Denigomodu 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Anibare 

Buada 

Buada 

[Jenigomodu 

Denigomodu 

/1 997 kant' d) 

20 Arateng 

169 Merebaren 

182 

140 

Irue 

Imwetada 

192 Atebwae 

218 Atebwae 

392 Tararo 

124 Animwen 

139 

25 

87 

Anota 

Atubwineab 

Atubwi r:H~ab 

John P. Dube 
Glenda Dube 
Jeffrey Dube 
Nelda Dube 
Jacob Dube 
David Dube 
Salome Detenamo 
Valentino Tatum 
Rudolf Kai s Taum 
Kristel Tatum 
Bruno Tatum 
Phillip Tatum 

As for port. No.20 c.l. Anibare. 

-do-

As for port. No.20 c.l.Anibare. 

-do-

John P. Dube 
Glenda Dube 
Jeffrey Dube 
Nelda Dube 
Jacob Dube 
David Dube 
Salome Detenamo 
Valentino Tatum 
Rudolf Kals Taum 
Kri stel Tatum 
Bruno Tatum 
Phillip Tatum 

-do-

-do-

As for port. No.124 p.'l. Buada. 

John P. Dube 
Glenda Dube 
Jeffrey Dube 
Nelda Dube 
Jacob Dube 
David Dube 
Salome Detenamo 
.Valentino Tatum 
Rudolf Kals Taum 
Kristel Tatum 
Bruno Tatl!m 
Phillip Tatum 

As for port. No.25 p.l. Denigomodu. 

1./21 
1/21 
1/ 21 
1121 
1/21 

\ 

-1/21 
11126 
11126 
II 126 
II 126 
11126 
11126 

11112 
1/112 
11112 
1/112 
11112 
1/112 
1/672 
1/672 
11672 
1/672 
1/672 
11672 

1/42 
1/42 
1142 
1142 
1/42 
1142 
1/252 
II 252 
11252 
1/252 
11252 
1/252 
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G.N.No. 

Denigomodu 

Nibok 

Nibok 
. Ni bok 

447 /1997 [c.ont'd) 

52 Ariyeyen 

89 Anemenoak 

90 Anemenoak 

100 Oininibok 

John P. Dube· 
Glenda Dube 
Jeffrey Dube 
Nelda Dube 
Jacob Dube 
David Dube 
Sa10me Detenamo 
Va1entino Tatum 
Rudolf Kais Taum 
Kristel Tatum 
Bruno Tatum 
Phillip Tatum 

John P. Dube 
Glenda Dube 
Jeffrey Dube 
Nelda Dube 
Jacob Dube 
David Dube 
Salome Detenamo 
Va1entino Tatum 
Rudolf Kais Taum 
Kri stel Tatum 
Bruno Tatum 
Phillip Tatum 

As for port. No.89 p.l. Nibok. 

-do 

1/24 
1124 
1124 
1124 
1/24 
1/24 
11144 
11144 
1/144 
11144 
11144 
11144 

11105 
11105 
11105 
11105 
11105 
11105 
11630 
11630 
1/630 
1/630 
1/630 
11630 

NOH ... :. Those who disagree with the distribution of this Estate may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Reg1stry within 21 d,ys of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice. 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 
LANDS COMMITTEE 

" 

I 
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~ No.93 19th NovembeA 1997 Naww. 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------~ 
G.'N.No. 448 /1997 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the latc EIDABEDI DEMINIGAUWE of Anclan District. 
ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EIDABEDI DEM1NIGAUWE had been determined 
by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the following lands:-

DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF GAZETTE SHARE 
LAND NO!JCEOF 

OWNERSHIP 

Ijuw 114 p.l. 74/94 I1n20 
!:' 

Ijuw 101 p.1. Anoe 19/95 I1n20 

Ijuw 123 p.l. Anaeo 19/95 I1n20 

Anabar 131 1;.1. Bogetor!ar 19/95 I1n20 

Anabar 91 c.1. Anuwo 19/95 1111440 

Anabar 29 p.1. Guria 19/95 11/1440 

Ijuw 68 p.l. IarutdwlI 19/95 11/1440 

Anabar 147 c.1. & p.l. Arulquane 19/95 1111440 , Nibok 98 p.l. Eamen 19/95 223122000 

Nibok 36 p.1. 19/95 223/22000 

Nibok 11 p.1. 19/95 223/22000 

Nibok 47 p.1. 19/95 223/22000 

Nibok 79 p.1. Amero 19/95 223122000 

Nibok 123 c.1. Ati 19/95 223i22000 

Nibok 248 c.l. Angowang 19/95 223/22000 

Ewa 164 c.1. Mwamweija 19/95 31220 

I;:wa 165 c.1. Arubo 19/95 31220 

Nibok 80 p.l. At~ 19/95 223/66000 

Nibok 143 d. Atwnwe 19/95 223/4400 

Nibok 235 d. Ati 19/95 223/4400 

Baiti 6(i p.1. Imago 19/95 311760 

Baiti 103 c.l. Mmage 19/95 3/J760 

Ewa 205 c.1. Autubwilre 19/95 311760 

It Uaboe 131 p.l. Aemwar 19/95 31)760 

""'- Baiti 64 p.l. Ugino 19/95 311760 , 

Ewa 70 p.L lbegu 19/95 1109/66000 

.7: EWII 65 p.1. Anaoa 19195 1/880 

Anibare 88 c.L Bwetamwit 19/95 37/6600 

Anibare 89 c.1. Bwetamwit 19/95 F/6600 

Anibare 116 c.l. Anuquoqe 19/95 11/540 

Anibare 205 pJ. Anurung 19/95 11/3240 

Anibare 315 c.1. Ate 19/95 11/864 

Anibare 327 c.l. Eatdedogi 'l9/95 11/576 

Anibare 53 c.1. Agabwe 19/95 10116000 

Anibare 262 p.l. Anwidito 19/95 11/360 

Ani bare 260 p.1. ,Bwetuwi 19/95 11/360 

Anabar 133 c.1. Aopeijuwa 19195 111360 

Buada 301 c.l. Awiriria 19195 f23/132000 
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-------------------------------------------~---------- -----------------------
G.N.No. 448 /1997 Ic.antrd) 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has detennilled that the beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 

EIDABEDI DEMINIGAUWE are:- (a) respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

111STRICT PORT. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

~ 
Ijuw 114 llilda Deminigauwe 1 I II 440 

Joseph Deminigauwe 11/1440 

Ijuw 101 Anoe As for port. No.1 14 p.l. ljuw. 

ljuw 123 Anaeo -do-

Anabar 131 Bogetoriar -do-

Anabar 91 Anuwo Hilda Deminigauwe 1112880 
Joseph Deminigauwe 1112880 

Anabar 29 Ouria As for port. No. 91 d. Anabar. 

Ijuw 68 lanadum -do-

Anabar 147 Anaquane -do-

Nibok 98 Eamen Hilda Deminigauwe 223/44000 ~ c".j '~:r1l\. id Joseph Deminigauw~ 223/44000 

Nibok 36 As for port. No. 98 p.L Niboit. 

Nibok 11 -do-

Nibok 47 -do-

Nibok 79 Amero -do-

Nibok 123 Ati -do-

Nibok 248 Angowang -do-

Ewn 164 Mwamweija Hilda Deminigauwe 3/440 
Joseph Deminigauwe 3/440 

Ewa 165 Arubo As for port. No. 164 d. Ewa. 

Nibok 80 Ati Hilda Deminigauwe 223/132000 
Joseph Deminigauwe 223/132000 

Nibok 143 Atumwe Hilda Deminigauwe 223/8800 
Joseph Deminigauwe 223/8800 

Nibok 235 Ati As ror port. No. 143 cJ. Nibok. 

Baiti 66 hnago Hilda Deminigauwe 3/3520 
Joseph Deminigauwe 3/352(} 

Baiti 103 Marage As for port. No. 66 p.l. Baiti. 

Ewa 205 Autubwurc -do-

Uaboe 131 Aemwar -do-

Baiti 64 Ugino -do-

Ewa 70 Thegn Hilda Deminigauwe 1109/132000 
Joseph Deminigauwe 1109/132000 

Ewa 65 Annoa Hilda Deminigauwc 111760 
Joseph Deminigauwe 111760 

Anibare 88 Bwetamwit Hilda Deminigauwe 37113200 
Joseph Deminigauwe 37/13200 

Anibare 89 Bwetamwit As for port. No. 88 c.l. Anibare. 

Anibare 116 . Anuquoqe Hilda Deminigauwe )11]080 
Joseph Deminigauwe )]/]080 

Anibare 205 Anurung Hilda Deminigauwe II/6480 
Joseph Deminigauwe 1116480 

Anibare 315 Ate Hilda Deminignuwe 1111728 
Joseph IA'lninigauwe 11/1728 

!J 
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G.N.No. 448 /1997 (eont'd) 

Anibare 327 Eatdedogi 

Anibare 53 Agabwe 

Anibare 262 Anwidito 

Anibare 260 Bwetuwi 

Anabar 133 Aopeijuwa 

Buada 301 Awiriria 

Hilda Demilligauwe . 
Joseph Deminigauwe 

Hilda Demittigauwe 
Joseph Deminigauwe 

Hilda Deminigauwe 
Joseph Deminigauwe 

As for port. No. 262 p.1. Anibare. 

-<10-

Hilda Dentinigauwe 
Joseph Dc:minigauwe 

1111152 
1111152 

101112000 
101112000 

111720 
11/720 

223/264000 
2231264000 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days of the publication of this Govenunent Gazette Notice. 

LESLIE' AD~M 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTE 

G.N.No. 449 11997 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late KAREM GO~ of Anibare District. 
ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late I(AREM GOURAB had been detennined by the 
decisions of the NaW1l Lands Conunittee 90r its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the ov.ner of the 
following lands:· 

DISTRICT PORT. IYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE SHARE 
NO. NQTIgOF 

OWNERSHIP 

Anibare 6 c.L Iangan 53/90 116 

Anibare 7 c.l. Iangan 53/90 116 

Anibare 122 c.l. Anuquoge 53/90 1110 

Anibare 159 p.l. Adetert!Ili 53/90 1/10 

Anibare 161 p.L Adetereni 53/90 1110 

Baiti I cJ. Eatdomaneab 53/90 III 0 

Haiti 2 c.l. Eatdomaneab 53/90 1110 

Baiti 104 c.l Dongowa 53/90 1110 

Baiti 106 c.l. Dongowa, Mangengen 53/90 1110 

Haiti 121 c.l. Aeonun 53/90 IIlO 

Haiti 200 pJ. Anoe 53/90 1110 

Menen 185 c.l. Anaoe 53/90 1110 

Menen 186 c.l. Anaoe 53/90 1110 

Menen 190 c.l. Anaoe 53/90 1/10 

Menen }94 c.L Atae 53/90 1110 

Uaboe 15} c.l. Mueoen 53/90 1110 

Anibare 364 p.l. Boget<;iw 74/90 1/10 

Menen 439 p.l. Anaoe 49/94 Illo 

Anibare 162 p.l. Toquirom 53/90 1115 

Buada 28 p.\. Rubwinija 53/90 1120 

Buada 232 c.l. Bangabanga 53/90 1120 

Anibare 367 p.l. Merebwe!.'en 74/92 118 . 

Anibare 369 p.l. Merebweren 35/94 1164 
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'No.93 19~h Novemb~ 1997 
---------------~-------------- ----------------------------------------------
G·.N.No. 449 /1997 (cont'dj 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2 The Nauru Lands Cmnmittee bas detennined that the beneficiories of the estate of the late KARIM GOURAB 
are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph I above, 

]!JSTlQCT PURT. NO. NAMI Of LAND 

Anibare 6 IangUll 

Anibare 7 Iangrm 

Anibare 122 Anuquoge 

An,ibare 159 Adetereni 

Anibare 161 A~tereni 

Baiti I Eatdomaneab 

Baiti 2 Eatdomaneab 

Baiti 104· Dongowa 

Baiti 106 Dongowa,Mangeugen 

Haiti 121 AeoJlIlll 

Baiti 200 Alloc 

Menen 185 Anaoc 

Menen 186 Anaoc 

Menen 190 Anaoe 

Menen 194 Atae 

Uaboe 151 Mueocu 

Auibare 364 Bogetsiw 

Menen 439 Anaoe 

Anibare 162 Toquirom 

Buada 28 Rubwinija 

Buada 232 Bangnbanga 

Anibace 367 Merebweren 

Auibare 369 Merebweren 

BENIFlCIARIE~ 

Eidereirok Akua (LTD) 

As for port, No.6 c,l, Anibare 

Eidereirok Akua (LTD) 

As for port.No.122 c.L Anibare 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

Eidereirok Al-ua (LTD) 

Eidereirok Akua (L TO) 

As for port.No.28 p.L Buada 

Eidereirok Akua (L TO) 

EidereUok Akua (LTD) 

SHARE 

116 

lito 

1115 

1/20 

118 

1164 

NOTE: These who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 

'. 

http:port.No.28
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G.N.No. 450 /1997 

Determination ofthe Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ELSIN A TAMAKIN of Baiti District. 

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Elsina Tamakin had been determined by 
the decisiops orthe Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 

.~ 
following lands:-
DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE 

OF OWNERSHIP 
' .. 

Anabar 25 p.L Queirang Land Appeal NO.909/86 l/320 

Anabar 33 p.1. Arenugogo 32n9 1n2 

Anabar 46 p.L Eatiti 32f79 1/96 

-. Anabar 78 c,l, Domaiyenuwe 32179 1/96 

Anabar 99 c.1. Eidoromcn 32f79 1196 

Anabar \05 c.L Domaijenuwe nn9 1/96 

Anabar 48 p.l. Ibweruru nn9 1/20 

• Baiti 40 p.1. Uareo 43/89 1120 

Baiti 57 p.1. Uareo 43/89 1120 

Buada 192 p.~. Ibowini 43/89 1n0 . 

Ewa 173 c.l. Anmijeb 43/89 1120 

Menen \JS c.l. Yakodu 43/89 1120 

Menen 138 c.l. Ibwe 43/89 1/20 

t Menen 141 c.l. Ibwe 43/89 1120 

Menen 177 c.L Anaoe 43/89 1120 

Menen 178 c.l. Anaoe 43/89 1120 

Ment:n 183 c.1. Anaoe 43/89 1/20 

Menen 184 c.1. Anaeoe 43/89 1120 

Ment:n 305 p.l. Manuje 43/89 1120 

Menen 316 p.l. Egar()wa 43/89 1120 

Menen 394 c.1. Knrawinuroro 43/89 1120 

Nibok . 118 p.1. Anibara 43/89 1/20 

• Uilboe 17 p.l. 43/89 1120 

Uaboe 33 p.L Yangebauwo 43/89 1120 

Uaboe 36 p.l. Areni 43/89 1120 

Uaboe 40 p.l. Atenga 43/89 1120 

Uaboe 46 p.l. Anok 43/89 1120 

Uaboe 97 c.l. Uaboe 43/89 1120 

Menen 440 p.l. Atararo 57/92 1120 

·Anetan 16 p.l. Ateberu:J 32n9 71192 

Anibare 198 p.1. Bogetsiuw 43/89 11240 

Baiti 189 p.1. Betio 4/84 1/240 

Baiti 203 p.l. Eatetawak 4/84 1/240 

Uaboe 57 p.1. Ijangebawo 43/89 11240 

Uaboe 76 c.l. EW8 4/84 11240 

Uaboe 92 c.L Ibitwuwararo 4/84 1/240 

Uaboe 100 c.1. Muemewin 4/84 1/240 

Uaboe 139 p.1. Anni 4/84 11240 

Uaboe 146 c.1. bnwenom 4/84 11240 
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Anibare 231 p.1. Ijuwokoe 43/89 1/600 

Anibace 339 p.l. Atabio 43189 11600' 

Uaboe 45 p.l, Atebae 43/89 11600 

Uaboe 62 p.1. Atebae 43189 11600 

Ullboe 96 d, Uaboe 43/89 11600 

Baiti 14 p,l, Anabor 43189 2175 

Baiti 16 p.l. Anabor 32179 1124 

Baiti 61 pJ, Uareo 32n9 1124 

Baiti 180 p.L Anoe 32179 1/24 

E"'ll 119 c.l. Aeabab 32179 1124 

Ewa 160 p.I, UWlltabutabu 32179 1124 

Nibok 144 c.L Anni 32179 1/24 

Nibok 226 d. Anni 32179 1124 

EWIl 2S d. Aram 64/93 1/24 Q 
Baiti 50 p.1. Anemere 43/89 1/30 

Uaboe 99 d. Mueoen 65/90 1/30 

Uaboe 114 c.I. Mueoen 65/90 \130 

Uaboe 136 p,l. Mllpweo 65/90 1/30 

Uaboe 149 cJ. Umwewewin 65/90 1/30 

Uaboe 79 /'..1. Mueoen 65/90 1/30 

Nibok 70 p.l. Aiongen 65/90 1130 

Haiti 49 p,L Anemere 65/90 1130 

Ewa 91 p.1. Atete 65/90 1/30 

Baiti 35 p,l. Ibeibe 65/90 1130 

Haiti 77 p.l. Ibiebe 65/90 1130 

Baiti 150 c.l. Aturobu 65/90 1/30 

Baiti 157 cJ. Darlldae 65/90 1130 

Baiti 173 p.L Anbobwiya 65/90 1/30 

Haili 175 p,L Anoe 65/90 1130 

Baiti 187 p,l. Anabato 65/90 1/30 

Blliti 198 p,L Anoe 65190 1130 

Uaboe 2 p.l. Kurin 65190 1/30 

Uaboe 5 p.1. Kurin 65/90 1/30 

Uaboe 53 p,1. Ubaneb 65/90 1130 

Uaboe 10 p,\. Kwin 65/90 1130 

Ullbae 69 d. Anud 65190 1/30 

Baiti 112 c.l Acounun 65190 1/30 

Uaboe 70 c.L Mueoon 65/90 1130 

Uaboe 95 c.l Uaboe 65/90 1130 

Baiti 73 p,L Imerowit 32179 1148 

Ewa 96 p.I, lbegu 32179 1/48 

Baiti 162 c.L Aturobu 43/89 1160 

Buada 188 p.L AbwWl 43/89 71720 

Bunda 220 c.L Abwan 43/89 71720 , 
Uaboe 140 p.l. Mapweo 43/89 11150 
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Uaboe, 142 c.1. Ewa 43/89 11150 

Nibok 61 pJ Aiyubwn 65190 1/90 

Baiti 160 cJ Atmd 65190 1/90 

Uaboe 49 pJ Yapiyuw 65190 1/90 

Uaboe 80 c.L Anud 65190 1/90 

. Uaboe 133 p.L Aemwllr 65190 1190 

Anibare 337 p.L Atabio 65190 1/90 

Buada 224 cJ Abwan 65190 1/90 

Nibok 58 pJ 65190 1/90 

Anibrue 228 pJ Yatsi 65190 1/90 

Buada 197 pJ Ianbongonepe 65190 1/90 

Nibok 94 p.l. Maruwa 65/90 1/90 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has detennined liIat the beneficiaries oflhe estate oflhe late Elslnll. Tllmlikin 
are;- (a) in respect oflhe land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF I.AND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anubar 25 QueiIang Raboe Roland 1/320 

Anabar 33 AIenugogo Raboe Roland ln2 

Anabar 46 Eatiti Raboe Roland '1/96 

Anabar 78 Domaiyenuwe k; for port.NoA6 p.I.Anabar. 

Anabar 99 Eidoromen -do-

Anabar 105 Domaijenuwe -do-

Anabar 48 Ibweruru Raboe RoJalld 11120 

Baiti 40 Uareo As for port.No.48 p.l. Anabar 

Baiti 57 Uareo -do-

Buada 192 lbowini -do-

EWIl 173 Arunijeb -do-

Menen l35 Yakodu -do-

Menen 138 Ibwe -do-

Mcnen 141 Ibwe -do-

Menen 177 Anaoe -do-

Menen 178 Anuoe -do-

Menen 183 Anaoe -do· 

Menen 184 Anaeoe -do. 

Menen 305 Manuje -do-, 

Menen 316 Egarowll -do-

Menen 394 Karawinuroro -do-

Nibok 118 Anibara -do-

Uaboe 17 -do-

Uaboe 33 Yangebauwo -do-

http:port.No.48
http:port.No.46
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Uaboc 36 Areni ..uo-

Uuboc 40 . Atcllga ..uo-

UaOOl! 46 Anol -do-

Uaboe 97 Uabm! ..uo-

M~nl.!lI 440 Alararo -do-

Allctan 16 Atebt..'11!1 Raboe Roland 71192 

Anibace 198 Bogetsiuw Raboe Roland 11240 

Haiti 189 l::Ielio As for port.No.198 p.1. Anibllre. 

Buili 203 Ealelllwuk -do-

Uaboe 57 Ijangcbawo -do-

Ullboe 76 Ewa -do-

Uaboe 92 Ibitwllwararo -do-

Uaboe [00 Mut!lUewiu -Jo-

Uaboe 139 AImi -do- Q. Uaboe 146 lmwenom -do-

Anibace 231 ljuwokoe Raboe Roland 1/600 

Anibare 339 Atabio As filr port.No.23l p.l. Anibace 

Uaboc 45 Atchae -do-

Uaboe 62 Attlbae -do-

Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-

Baiti 14 Anabor Raboe Roland 2nS 

,f Haiti 16 Anabor Raboc Roland 1/24 

Baili 61 Uareo AJ.; for ~rt. No.16 p.l. Baiti. 

Baiti 180 Anoe -do-

Ewa 119 Aeabab -;10-

. ~, Ewa 160 Uwatabulllbu ..uo-
; 

Nibok 144 Anni -do-

Nibok 226 Anni -do-
.. Ewa 25 Aranl -do- Q Baili 50 Anemere Raboe Roland 1130 

Uabot: 99 Mueoc"ll As for port.No.50 pJ. Baiti. 

Uaboe 114 Mueoen -do-

.,~ Uaboe 136 Mapweo -do-

Uaboe 149 Umwewewin -do-

Uaboe 79 Mueoen -do-

Nibok 70 Aiongcll -do-

Baili 49 Ant.'1Tlere -do-

Ewa 91 Atete -do-

Baiti 35 Ibeibe -do-

flaili 77 Ibiebc -do. 

Baiti 150 Aturobu -do-

Baiti 157 Darodae -do-

Baiti 173 Anbobwiyn -do-

Baih 175 Alloe -do-

BuiLi 187 Anabalo -do-

Haiti 198 Anoe -do-

- - - :1 

http:port,No.50
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Uaboe 2 Kurin -do-

lJaboe 5 Killin -do-

lJuboe 53 Uhal1eb -do-

lJaboe 10 Kurin -do-

Uaboe 69 Anud -do-

Baiti 112 Aeounun -do-

Uubee 70 Muc6cn -<10-

Uaboc 95 Uaboe -do-

Daiti 73 Imerowit RaJxle Rolund 1148 

Ewa 96 Ibcgu As for port No.73 p.1. Daili. 

Baili 162 Alurobu Ruboe Roland 1/60 

DU[Jda 188 Abwan Raboe Roland 71'120 

Buada 220 Abwan As for port.No.I88 p.l. Buada. 

e Uaboe 140 Mupwco Raboe Roland 1/150 

Uaboe "~ 142 Ewa As for port.No.140p;\. Uaboe 
-:'.~: 

.. 

<!'., Nibok 61 Aiyubum Rnboe RolaJld 1/90 

Baiti 160 Anud As for port.No.61 p.l. Nibok. 

Uaboe 49 Yapiyuw -do-

Uaboe 80 Anud -do-

Uaboe 133 Aemwar -do-

Anib<m: 337 Atabio -do-

Duada 224 Abwan As for port.No.61 p.l. Nibok 

Nibok 58 -do-

Ani bare 228 Yatsi ~o-

'Buada 197 Ianbongonepe -do-

Nibok 94 Marawa -do-

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal 10 the Supreme Court Registr)' 

• within 21 days of the publication of Ihis Govenunent Gazelle Nolice . 

LESLIE ADAM 
. CHAIRMAN 
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G.N.No. 45111997 

20th November 1997 

LANDS 
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general infonnation, fhat pursuanf fO Section] (]) of fhe Survey Lands Act 1976. His 
E~cellency the President on the 18th of November 1997, approved the following land transfer detailed below:-

DISTRICT PORT. LAND NAME GAZ, 
NO.1 ~ 

TYPE 

Buada 65 PL Aditubwije 1]/64 

PRESENT 
OWNER 

Dibanga Kakiouea 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 

SHARE PROPOSED 
OWl'!ER 

1/6 Yeru Uera 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

SHAR..-E 

lI6 

'. ~" 

" . .. 




